The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 22/2022

Date :31st JAN, 2022



SUB: INTERNATIONAL SURF SMART 2.0 CARNIVAL 2022" WITH SKOTISMA ZAZAVAVY ETO MADAGASIKARA, GUIDING MEMBER ORGANIZATION OF MADAGASCAR.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, India (BSG) and World Association of Girl Guides and Girl Scouts (WAGGGS) have partnered on the **BSG – Digital Smart Generation, Surf Smart 2.0** to create internet safety.

To give the children an international experience an "International Surf Smart 2.0 Carnival" is planned with **The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters and Madagascar** for 3 days scheduled on 25th, 26th & 27th February 2022 for two hours from 02:00 – 04:00 PM IST respectively.

Details of the Workshop is furnished here under:

Name of the Event	:	International Surf Smart 2.0 Carnival 2022 - Madagascar.
Date and Time	:	25 th , 26 th & 27 th February 2022 at 02:00 – 04:00 PM IST.
Mode of Workshop	:	Virtual via Zoom.
Requirement	:	Stable internet connection, sufficient internet data pack.
Who can participate	:	Open to all for age group of 15 - 40 years.
Registration fees	:	300/- for each participant. Registration fees includes BSG - DSG Badge and Scarf.
Registration	:	Interested candidates to register via this form https://bit.ly/34JxE89 The screenshot of payment to be uploaded in the registration form to receive the zoom link for the event.

31/01/2022 Page **1**

Payment link	:	Registration amount to be paid via this link
		https://bit.ly/3qW5L3h.
		Fill the necessary personal details and make
		the payment under online training courses.
Post training assignment	:	Participants to report via this form
		https://bit.ly/3A0HHQU
Certificate	:	E-Certificates will be issued to the participants for full participation.
Last date	:	15 th February 2022 on or before 05:00 PM IST.
Zoom link	:	Zoom link will be sent on 24 th February 2022, to the
		respective email address after confirmation of the payment.
Contact information	:	If you have any doubts or quires, please write an email to
		surfsmart@bsgindia.org

All the State Associations are requested to promote the event and encourage Scouts, Guides, Rovers, Rangers, Unit Leaders along with other youth members to register and experience the **cultural exchange session with Madagascar Member Organization** and gain knowledge about how to be safe online.

Soliciting your Co-operation to create digital safe spaces for the Digitally smart generation.

Thanking you with regards,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)

JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES (PROG. & TRG.)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All the Assistant Director, BSG for necessary action.

31/01/2022 Page **2**